PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Boerge Holm Christensen	06/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inbicon A/S
Street Address:	Kraftvaerksvej 53
City:	Fredericia
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	7000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13130748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (453)363-9300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pv@pv.eu

Correspondent Name: Plougmann & Vingtoft a/s

Address Line 1: Sundkrogsgade 9

Address Line 4: Copenhagen, DENMARK 2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46858US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cased, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0775

CH \$40,00 151507

46858US01

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the terms of consultancy agreement with ASSIGNEE (as defined below) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor Børge Holm Christensen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns to

Inbicon A/S
Company Business Register (CVR) No.: 27036635
Kraftværksvej 53
7000 Fredericia
Denmark

(a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Methods and devices for continuous transfer of particulate and/or fibrous material between two zones with different temperatures and pressures

as set forth in the priority founding application US61/116,663 filed 21 November 2008 which includes all right, title and interest to the priority founding application itself, to any subsequent PCT or national application based on the priority founding application, to national phase applications based on any subsequent PCT or national application including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, re-examinations, and divisions and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue from applications based on any subsequent PCT or national application including any and all reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR in the absence of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that this assignment (i) covers all countries of the world, (ii) entitles ASSIGNEE to file or not to file patent applications or other requests for protection of intellectual property in any country at its discretion, and (iii) includes the right to claim or not to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that (i) ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to to assign the interests herein assigned, and (ii) that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration, at any time, upon request of and as deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors in interest, or assigns in order to vest rights, title and interest to said invention in any country, to (i) execute and deliver any additional assignments or other documents, (ii) make all rightful oaths, (iii) testify in any legal proceeding, and (iv) perform any other lawful acts.

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0776

46858US01

Inventor:

Børge Holm Christensen

Residence:

Odinshøjvej 116 3140 Ålsgårde

Denmark

Citizenship:

Danish

Place and date: Alsgarde 04-06-2011

Signature: B. Holinthristersen

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 08/19/2011